
2025 Valley City Saints Amateur Baseball Schedule 

 
 
Day Date Opponent Location Time Games 

ENDERLIN TOURNAMENT 
Fri May 30 Enderlin Indies Enderlin 6:30 PM W 5-2 
Sat May 31 Jamestown Greyhounds Enderlin 8:00 PM L 1-7 
Sun June 1 Cass County Catfish Enderlin 2:00 PM L 5-14 

RALLY IN THE VALLEY CLASSIC 
Sat June 14 Jamestown Elks Charlie Brown Field 2:00 PM L 0-15 (6) 
Sun June 15 Dilworth (MN) Raildogs Charlie Brown Field 2:15 PM L 3-9 
Fri June 20 Hawley (MN) Hawks Charlie Brown Field 7:30 PM T 3-3 (7) 
Sun July 13 LaMoure Woodpeckers Charlie Brown Field 5:30 PM L 4-6 (7) 
Sat Aug 2 Aberdeen (SD) Circus Bar Aberdeen 1:00 PM L 4-9 
Wed Aug 6 Enderlin Indies Enderlin 7:00 PM L 1-9 

NDAB “AA” STATE TOURNAMENT 
Fri Aug 15 Wahpeton Wahppers Jamestown 8:00 PM 7 
Sat Aug 16 Tarno Brewers/Cass County Jamestown 1 or 5 PM 7 
Sun Aug 17 Championship Game Jamestown 12:00 PM 7 
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